
 
 
 

 
 

STUDIO SAFETY 
HOTLINES 

 
 
 
 

As part of an Injury and Illness Prevention Program 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Every employee has the right to report unsafe conditions or unsafe practices to their 
employer without fear of reprisal. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

On the following pages are listed the Safety Hotlines for studios participating in our program. 
 



 
STUDIO SAFETY HOTLINES 

[As of February 23, 2022] 
 

STUDIO CONTACT PERSON HOTLINE NUMBER 
Amazon 
Studios 
 

Chad Zemel 
Production Health & Safety Specialist 
9336 W Washington Blvd 
Culver City, CA 90232 
Phone: +1 (678) 485-7486 
chad.zemel@amazonstudios.com 

(888) 700-6798 
 

Amblin 
Partners 
 

Chris Hadlock 
Production Safety  
100 Universal Plaza Bldg. 10 
Universal City, CA 91608 
Phone: 818.733.7149 
Fax:  818.733.9949 
chadlock@amblinpartners.com 
 
 

818.733.6500 (24 hours) 
safetyhotline@amblinpartners.com 
 

Apple Studios Claude Kaloustian 
West Coast EHS Lead, Content 
Production 
Environment Health Safety  
8600 Hayden Place, MS 3101-DEF 
Culver City, CA 90232, USA 
iPhone: (424) 239-8723 
ckaloustian@apple.com 
 
AND 
 
Michelle Darwich 
East Coast/Southeastern Regions EHS 
Lead, Content Production 
Environmental Health and Safety 
11 Penn Plaza, 3048-DEF 
New York, NY, 10001, USA 
iPhone: (347) 405-4257 
mdarwich@apple.com 
 
AND 
 
Katherine Ray 
East Coast EHS Lead, Content 
Production 
Environmental Health and Safety 
11 Penn Plaza, 3048-DEF 
New York, NY, 10001, USA 
iPhone: (917) 514-4715 
kat.ray@apple.com 
 

Production Safety Hotline, 
Toll-free 24 hours: 
(United States) 1-855-635-7378 
(Canada) 1-855-635-7708 
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STUDIO CONTACT PERSON HOTLINE NUMBER 
CBS Studios   

 
David McElwain  
VP EHS/Production Safety 
Cell: 323.204.1585  
david.mcelwain@viacomcbs.com 
 
AND 
 
Manny Mendoza  
Director, Production Safety 
Western North America 
Cell: 818.691.6559  
manny.mendoza@viacomcbs.com 
 
AND 
 
Erik Avila  
Director, Production Safety 
Eastern North America  
Cell 703.994.2654 
erik.avila@cbs.com 
 
 

Anonymous: 818.655.6078 
(voicemail) 

Disney, ABC, 
Fox 21, FX 
Productions, 
20th Television 
(Feature and 
Television 
Production) 
 
 
 
 
 

Disney, ABC, 
Fox 21, FX 
Productions, 
20th Television 
(Feature and 
Television 
Production) 

 

Sion Dettra 
Director, Production Safety 
500 S. Buena Vista St.  
Burbank, CA 91521 5657 
Phone: 818.237.8531 
Fax:     818.557.0356 
sion.dettra@disney.com 
 
AND 
 
Jeff Manion 
Sr. Manager, Production Safety 
500 S. Buena Vista St. Burbank, 
CA 91521 5657 
Phone: 818.561.8568 
Fax:     818.557.0356 
jeff.manion@disney.com  

 

Safety Dept.: 818.560.1726 
Production Safety Hotline:    
818.560.7391 

 

HBO / HBO 
Max 

German Gutierrez 
Vice President of Production Safety  
2500 Broadway 
Santa Monica, CA 90404 
Cell: 213.361.8578 
german.gutierrez@warnermedia.com 
 
AND 
 
Mark Chambers 
Production Safety Director 
2500 Broadway 
Santa Monica, CA 90404 
Cell: 805.358.7438 
mark.chambers@warnermedia.com 

877.742.3044 (24 hours) 
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STUDIO CONTACT PERSON HOTLINE NUMBER 
Legendary 
Entertainment 

Jim Economos 
Vice President 
Production Safety 
2900 West Alameda Ave 
14th Floor   
Burbank, CA 91522 
Office: 818.688.7669 
Cell:    818.618.1632 
jeconomos@legendary.com 

 

818.940.2220 (24 hours) 

NBCUniversal 
 

Laura Tankenson 
Senior Vice President, Production 
Safety 
NBCUniversal 
Universal Studio Group 
Office: 818-777-6453 
Cell: 818.307.8036 
laura.tankenson@nbcuni.com 
 
AND 
 
Jeff Egan 
Senior Vice President 
NBC Universal Feature Productions 
100 Universal City Plaza, Bldg 
1440/1250-11 
Universal City, CA  91608-1002 
Office: 818.777.2404 
Cell: 747.203.4850 
jeff.egan@nbcuni.com 
 

Safety Dept.: 818.777.1505 
Anonymous: 818.777.2153 (24 
hours) 
 

Netflix 
 
 

Sarah Cespedes 
Features Production Health & Safety 
Manager 
5808 W Sunset Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90028 
+1 (323) 240 9873 
scespedes@netflix.com 
 
AND 
 
Rick Larson 
Series Production Health & Safety 
Manager 
5808 W Sunset Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90028 
+1 (414) 930 2933 
rlarson@netflix.com 
 

Production Safety Hotline:  
844-222-1739 

mailto:jeconomos@legendary.com
mailto:laura.tankenson@nbcuni.com
mailto:scespedes@netflix.com
mailto:rlarson@netflix.com


 
 
 

STUDIO CONTACT PERSON HOTLINE NUMBER 
Netflix Wendy Zindars 

Production Health and Safety Program 
Manager-Assurance 
5808 W Sunset Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90028 
+1 (404) 444-3739 
wzindars@netflix.com 

Production Safety Hotline:  
844-222-1739 

Paramount 
Production 

Nicole A-J Gustafson 
Executive Vice President  
Industrial Relations and Production 
Safety 
Paramount Pictures 
5555 Melrose Avenue 
Zukor Bldg Room # 1102  
Los Angeles, CA 90038-3197 
Office: 323.956.4415 
Cell:  818.522.5337 
nicole_gustafson@paramount.com 
 
AND 
 
Jonas Matz 
Vice President, Production Safety 
Paramount Pictures 
5555 Melrose Avenue 
Zukor Bldg Room # 1107 
Los Angeles, CA 90038-3197 
Office: 323.956.8239 
Cell:  310.901.4648 
jonas_matz@paramount.com 
 
 

Studio Safety: 323.956.8955 (24 
hours & Anonymous) 
Production Safety: 323.956.SAFE 
(7233) (24 hours & Anonymous) 
 

Sony William Smith 
Vice President - Production Safety and 
Security 
10202 West Washington Blvd. 
Jimmy Stewart Building #1077 
Culver City, CA 90232-3195 
Phone:  310.244.6419 
Cell:      310.925.9973 
William_Smith@spe.sony.com 
 

Studio Safety: 310.244.4544 
888.883.SAFE (7233) (Anonymous) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

file://192.168.6.250/users$/cmoulton/wzindars@netflix.com
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STUDIO CONTACT PERSON HOTLINE NUMBER 
Warner Bros. 
Studio Facilities 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Warner Bros. 
Television 
Production 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Warner Bros. 
Television 
Production 
 

John Clements 
Vice President of Safety & 
Environmental Affairs 
Building #44 
4000 Warner Blvd. 
Burbank, CA  91522 
Phone: 818.954.4248 
Cell: 310.628.7364 
Fax: 818.954.2805 
john.clements@warnerbros.com 
 
AND 
 
Corina Zurcher 
Executive Director, Production Safety 
Safety & Environmental Affairs 
Building #44 
4000 Warner Blvd. 
Burbank, CA 91522 
Phone: 818.954.1790 
Cell: 818.281.2624 
Fax: 818.954.2805 
corina.zurcher@warnerbros.com 
 
AND 
 
Eddie Tang 
Director, Production & Facility Safety  
Safety & Environmental Affairs  
Building #44  
4000 Warner Blvd.  
Burbank, CA 91522  
Phone: 818.954.1533 
Cell: 818.281.4328 
Fax: 818.954.2805 
eddie.tang@warnerbros.com 
 

Anonymous: 877.566.8001 
Studio Safety Dept: 818.954.2890 
(Monday-Friday 6a-6p and after-
hours cell) 
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